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3.4.3 

Reports of Extension and Outreach Programs 2021-2022 

3.4 







4

hp
Highlight



5



6



7



8

hp
Highlight

hp
Highlight



9



10



RCMA 
.l!J;(iU(ul !Ult .. u, .. ae11 

V'flttO'.t•1-an 

RAJAGIRI COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT AND APPLIED SCIENCES 
;\Ff!LIATED TO MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY. KOTTAYAM, APPROVED BY AICTE 

-
RAJAGIRI VALLEY >Q. KAKKANAD, KOCHI - 682 039 
Ph: 0484-2955270 
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www@J::Jg1ncolle9e.edu.1n 
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Poster of Playground Development: Equipment for 

Children's Park at St.Ignatious Layola LPS 
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